Release Date: October 3, 2024

Contact: Cecil A. Haskins Jr. President and Chief Financial Officer Telephone: (504) 834-0242

## EUREKA HOMESTEAD BANCORP, INC. AND EUREKA INVESTOR GROUP EXTEND MERGER AGREEMENT

**Metairie, Louisiana** – Eureka Homestead Bancorp, Inc. (the "Company") (OTC Pink Marketplace: "ERKH"), the holding company of Eureka Homestead, and Eureka Investor Group today announced that the two companies have agreed to extend their merger agreement to December 3, 2024, to provide additional time to obtain the required regulatory approvals.

Both parties remain committed to the merger and to obtaining regulatory approvals.

## About Eureka Homestead Bancorp, Inc.

Eureka Homestead Bancorp, Inc. is the holding company for Eureka Homestead, a federally chartered stock savings association. The Bank, founded in 1884, is a community bank providing a variety of financial services to residents and businesses in and around Jefferson and Orleans Parishes, Louisiana. To learn more about us, visit www.eurekahomestead.com.